REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION
ITEMNO. 4
DATE OF MEETING: November 9, 2015
REQUESTED BY: Justian Pound, Tax Assessor, Tax Assessor’s Office
SHORT TITLE: Approval of Tax Releases and Refunds.
BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and

incomplete information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the
mistake. The refunds and releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR NAME ACCOUNT AMOUNT REASON

2015 CARRELL, LAURENCE I 956930 185.00 SOLID WASTE
2015 COLVIN, MONITA JANE 919407 364.56 LISTING CORRECT
2015 FULLWOOD, MELINDA KEA 603012 234.50 SOLD

2014 GORE, EVELYN 958632 550.49 DOUBLELIST

2015 GORE, EVELYN 958632 620.00 DOUBLELIST

2015 HAYES, LINDA 28577 185.00 SOLID WASTE
2015 JACOBS, FURMAN LINDELL 820937 224.60 DOUBLELIST

2015 JOYNER, SETH JARUS 959284 385..35 SOLD

2015 KING, ROBERT A 12028 631.14 DOUBLELIST

2015 MARLEY, ROY JR 891016 241.82 DOUBLELIST

2015 MASON, HAZELINE GANIS 18182 185.00 SOLID WASTE
2015 MOORIS, TALITHIA L ET AL 963527 185.00 SOLID WASTE
2015 MURRAY, MILTON 876058 181.78 SITUS

2014 NELSON, THOMAS W 950637 3136.50 EXEMPT PROPERTY
2015 NORTHEAST CAPE FEAR RIVER 942187 618.36 FARM DEFER

2015 NORTHEAST CAPE FEAR RIVER 942187 ©687.41 FARM DEFER

2015 REUTER, FREDERICK 964670 185.00 SOLID WASTE
2015 ROWE, JOHN LESLIE 46628 615.59 FARM DEFER

2015 SEASHORE BUILDERS INC 936115 837.63 WRONG COUNTY
2015 SMITH, JOSEPH JONATHON 948832 333,20 DOUBLELIST

2015 SOUTH BAY BUILDERS INC 948215 1772.54 LISTING CORRECT
2015 SPENCER, ED 966796 13922 DOUBLELIST

2015 SPICER, SADIE S 21076 295.01 LISTING CORRECT

2015 SWIATEZKY, GREGORY 893026 134.81 DOUBLELIST



2015
2015

WATKINS, BRIAN
WHITNEY, JOYCE E
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ATWOOD, CLINTON OWEN
BALLMAN, JASON

BOWEN, LUANNA

BRUHN, CARL

COX, LEWIS

CRAIN, REBECCA
CROSSROADS CONSTRUCTION
INC

DILLON, NICHOLAS
GAINER, RANDY

IORIO, AUSTIN

MAUS, MAUREEN C
MONTAGNA, JOSEPH
MUNCKTON, DIANE

PICKLE, CHRISTOPHER
PITTS, HAROLD

POPELLA, JOHN

SCOTT, LEY
URSPRUNG,
WEAVER, JO
WHEELS LT
WHITE, MICHELLE
YAKIMOVICH, MARTIN

SARA

UNDER $100
NAME

BOEHMER, MARTY LANE
GARRISON, RAY

GE EQUIP SMALL TICKETT LL

GORE, JERRY MORGAN
GUNTHER, JAMES JEFFREY
JACOBS, FURMAN L
JACOBS, FURMAN L
JACOBS, FURMAN L
MCCOY, MICHAEL HENRY
MCCOY, MICHAEL HENRY
MINTZ, YVONNE WILLIAMS
MOORE, ZARA DATHA
ONEAL, JOHNNY BRAXTON
ONEAL, JOHNNY BRAXTON
PERRY, RONALD EVERETTE
PEYTON, ROBERT B
RECONNU, JOSEPH ARTHUR
RECONNU, JOSEPH ARTHUR
SHIVER, BILLY RAY
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MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLID WASTE

REASON

SOLID WASTE
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD
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OUT OF STATE
SITUS

DESTROYED

SITUS

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
EXEMPT PROPERTY
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD
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DOUBLELIST
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DESTROYED
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WRONG COUNTY
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
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2015 SMITH, LATIAH

2015 SORENSEN, DAVID F

2015 SWANN, CHRISTOPHER P

2015 SWICK, CHRISTOPHER TODD
2014 TOPSAIL LEGASEA LLC

2015 TOPSAIL LEGASEA LLC

2015 TOWER CAPITAL CORPORATION
2014 ULLMER, DANIEL GORDAN
2015 ULLMER, DANIEL GORDAN
2015 WILLIAMS, LARRY CO TRUSTE

REFUNDS UNDER $100

YEAR NAME

2013 ALBRECHT, FRED

2014 ALLEN, CARLY

2014 ANDRISON, DENNIS

2014 ARROYO, ARTIE

2014 BADER, MARILYN

2014 BAKER, LINDA

2014 BARNHILL, KENNETH

2014 BAXLEY, DAVID

2014 BOLIN, SUZANNA

2015 BONHAM, THOMAS

2014 BONHAM, THOMAS

2014 BONOMOLO, THERESA

2014 BRANDT, JOSEPH

2014 BROWN, ROBERT

2014 CARLTON, DORIS

2014 CAVILEER, LEWIS

2014 CAYTON, TOBY

2013 CLINE, GIDGET

2015 CLINE, GIDGET

2014 COSTIN, WILLIAM

2014 COX, LEWIS

2013 DILLON, NICHOLAS

2015 DOUGLASS, MOLLY

2014 EASON, ANDREW

2015 EASON, ANDREW

2014 EDWARDS, CAROLYN

2014 EDWARDS, ELIZABETH

2013 FAITH HARBOR UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH

2014 FAITH HARBOR UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH

2014 FLORES, CESAR

2014 FOLEY, RUSSELL

2014 FOSTER, JOHN

2015 GIDEON HEATING & AIR
CONDITIONING INC

2014 GJ ADAMS TRUCKING INC

2014 GLINKA, JAMES

2014 GODWIN, JOSHUA

965092
945554
890064
893029
963389
963389

55787
961819
961819
964192

ACCOUNT

95327278
55805526
52770426
53786805
52771218
55486055
54702330
17370275
54570279
73642032
73642060
56111493
51794469
52420935
55105500
52542120
55578615
72642544
72642548
55997679
55805613
74663944
55232442
55409133
55409142
56111676
53858099

55998171

55998174
53532702
52849401
52849095
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53043438
55578231
54336759
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ADJUSTED VALUE
DOUBLELIST
SOLID WASTE
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WRONG COUNTY
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EXEMPT PROPERTY
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FARM DEFER

REASON
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SITUS
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SITUS
SITUS
DESTROYED
OUT OF STATE
SITUS
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
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DESTROYED
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SITUS
SOLD
DESTROYED
SOLD
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2014

GREENE, JOHN
GRIFFIN, SHAYNA
GWINN, FERN
HAMPSTEAD AUTO CENTER INC
HARKER, KEVIN
HARPER, MICHAEL
HARRAN, WILLIAM
HARRISON, CAROLINE
HARTUNG, KEITH
HINSON, ERIN
HOLLINGSWORTH, TERRY
HOWARD, DONNA
HOWLAND, WINSLOW
KETNER, ADAM

KING, JONATHON
LAMBERT-TAYLOR, KIMBERLY
MARTIN, CHRISTINE
MARTIN, ROBERT
MARTINDALE, KEVIN
MCCLINTIC, LORENE
MCGUIRE, DYLAN
MCKENNA, THOMAS
MILLS, LYNDA RAY
MITCHELL, TRAVIS
MOTT, PATRICIA
MURPHY, DEWANNA
MURPHY, DEWANNA
MURRAY, JOSEPH
NORTHERN, CAROLYN
OUTEN, HEATHER
PIERCE, STACI
POPELLA, JOHN
POPELLA, JOHN
POTTER, AMANDA
RAYNOR, JERRY
REYNOLDS, ROBERT
RIEMAN, LAWRENCE
ROBERTSON, KRISTI
ROCKWELL, DAVID
ROETHLINGER, PATRICK
ROGERS, DEBORAH
ROMERO VILLEDA, LUIS
ROMERO VILLEDA, LUIS
ROMERO VILLEDA, LUIS
ROMERO VILLEDA, LUIS
ROMERO VILLEDA, LUIS
ROMERO VILLEDA, LUIS
ROVNAK, JOHN
SCHULENBURG, SONJA
SMITH, BRANDON
SMITH, DONNA

SURFSIDE SPORTSWEAR & GIFTS

INC
TACKETT, KAREN

53957487
54702375
53388783
51794901
56111886
73317980
52326375
53222727
73770356
52849419
130928367
53958147
55908549
52654200
51794637
52918248
54701958
58321857
52231131
99231791
72760228
55703025
55997502
54901176
55805874
52849818
52849839
52230966
52918278
54336903
55998072
54413910
54413898
17616101
53640900
54988563
52326894
53126652
52542285
55702332
70963132
73878180
73878184
73878188
73878192
73878196
73878200
55105209
71943888
52542669
73318032

52420695
53298855
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SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SITUS

ADJUSTED VALUE

SOLD
SITUS
SOLD
SITUS

ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING CORRECT
MILITARY EXEMPT

SOLD
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT

SOLD
SOLD

OUT OF STATE

SITUS
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
DESTROYED
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SITUS
SOLD
DESTROYED
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS

ADJUSTED VALUE

SITUS
SOLD
SITUS

SOLD
SOLD



2014
2015
2012
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

TURNER, SHERRI
TURPIN, MATTHEW
URSPRUNG, SARA
URSPRUNG, TRAVIS
URSPRUNG, TRAVIS
WALLER, RANDOLPH
WALSH, TIMOTHY
WARREN, LEON

WAY, CHRISTOPHER
WELLMAN, ERIC
WHITE, MICHELLE
WILLETTS, WENDY
WILLIAMS, MARGARET
WOOD, RICHARD
WURDINGER, PATRICIA

53532785
54054090
54054666
54054657
54054660
53043384
549888191
54414324
53298957
72935924
72449168
72760172
52230843
54570567
55327623

.85
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53
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ADJUSTED VALUE
SITUS
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